1/26/23, 4:18 PM

Uganda International Challenge 2023

BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | = Kampala, Uganda
8 2/22/2023 to 2/26/2023

International Challenge

MS Acceptance list

Select event: MS v

172 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/24/2023

Seeding Ranking:

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
Main
1 52953 z [ISR] Misha ZILBERMAN Israel #36 33704.2 10 -
2 72885 B B (7RA] Christo POPOV France #39 31280 0 -
3 20808 BN (GER] Kai SCHAEFER Germany #61 21551.7139 10 -
4 58328 BN [UKR] DANYLO BOSNIUK Ukraine #76 19877.9 10 -
5 86470 E [BRA] Jonathan MATIAS Brazil #77  19835.309 10 -
6 78890 [AZE] Ade Resky DWICAHYO Azerbaijan #80 18900 10 -
7 84815 B [GER] Max WEISSKIRCHEN Germany #81 18479.6011 10 -
8 64794 ey [IND] Kartikey GULSHAN KUMAR India #85 17960 10 -
9 70399 I I [BEL] Julien CARRAGGI Belgium #89 171583 10 -
10 69253 B B 07Al GiovanniToTi Italy #92 16252 0 -
1 68819 S [SVKI Milan DRATVA Slovakia #97 15750.1 10 -
12 91814 i [IND] S.Sankar Muthusamy SUBRAMANIAN India #98 15570 10 -
13 58670 i [IND] Harshit AGGARWAL India #101 14980 10 -
14 60427 n [SUI] Tobias KUENZI Switzerland #102 14876.8 10 -
15 57297 B [GER] Fabian ROTH Germany #104 14550 10 -
16 87691 [l B 07Al Fabio CAPONIO Italy #105 145346 0 -
17 73966 B [GER] Samuel HSIAO Germany #111  13635.484 10 -
18 46776 5 [USA] Howard SHU US.A. #114 13588.4867 10 -
19 60967 i [IND] Subhankar DEY India #115 13530 10 -
20 63846 . [ALG] Youcef Sabri MEDEL Algeria #116 13491.2378 10 -
21 72466 = [EGY] Adham Hatem ELGAMAL Egypt #118 13238.9394 10 -
22 95425 = [JOR] Bahaedeen Ahmad ALSHANNIK Jordan #119 13080 8 -
23 82989 n [KAZ] Dmitriy PANARIN Kazakhstan #121 12560 10 -
24 91853 = [MAS] ONG Ken Yon Malaysia #123 12130 9 -
Qualifying

1 62615 E [MAS] LEE Shun Yang Malaysia #124 12060 9 -
2 79662 I I [NGR] Anuoluwapo Juwon OPEYORI Nigeria #130 11000 6 -
3 94104 [ B ([7A] Christopher VITTORIANI Italy #132 10930 9 -
4 59702 5 [USA] Justin MA US.A. #137 10480 10 -
5 68392 = (mAS] Justin HOH Malaysia #146 10070 5 -
6 64666 B [SRN] Viren NETTASINGHE Sri Lanka #149 9640 9 -
7 90111 =}= [ENG] Rohan MIDHA England #150 9430 10 R
8 88711 E [USA] Enrico ASUNCION US.A. #157  9068.5463 10 -
9 67251 I I [BEL] Elias BRACKE Belgium #159 8930 10 -
10 73671 [UGA] Brian KASIRYE Uganda #162 8502.909 8 -
1 57460 [l (MLT] Matthew ABELA Malta #165 8240 10 -
12 75283 = [MAS] ONG Zhen Yi Malaysia #166 8130 7 -
13 94426 o [HUN]Gergo PYTEL Hungary #169 7962 10 -
14 75763 —}= [ENG] Johnnie TORJUSSEN England #170  7961.3531 10 -
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
15 82952 i [IND] Anirudh JANARDHANAN India #171 7910 10 -
16 98896 B [ALG) Adel HAMEK Algeria #174  7783.9558 10 -
17 74008 I (5Un Julien SCHEIWILLER Switzerland #178 7510 10 R
18 86975 e [IND] Rithvik Sanjeevi SATISH KUMAR India #179 7490 9 -
19 55024 B (zAM] Kalombo MULENGA Zambia #183  7279.745 9 -
20 51998 B (GER] Matthias KICKLITZ Germany #191  7037.875 10 -
21 58631 I (sUn Joel KONIG Switzerland #193 6980 10 -
22 64839 == [MRI] Georges Julien PAUL Mauritius #197 6860 6 -
23 85735 Pe= [RSA] Robert SUMMERS South Africa #202  6681.8778 7 -
24 78590 = [MAS] CHUA Kim Sheng Malaysia #208 6370 7 -
25 78948 SS4 [BRA] DaviSILVA Brazil #213 6180 5 -
26 67447 E'% [NOR] Markus BARTH Norway #232 5613.5 9 -
27 87857 BB (SRI] Dumindu ABEYWICKRAMA Sri Lanka #244 5280 9 -
28 70824 i [IND] Ravi RAVI India #249 5120 6 -
29 99187 B [ALG] Mohamed Abderrahime BELARBI Algeria #271 44723519 10 -
30 14004 [SRI] Niluka KARUNARATNE Sri Lanka #275 4360 4 -
31 86616 }: [RSA] Caden KAKORA South Africa #280 4258 7 -
32 59445 = [MRI] Jean Bernard BONGOUT Mauritius #282  4158.14 6 -
33 77143 [+l [CAN] Xiaodong SHENG Canada #285 4140 6 -
34 69345 [VIE] LE Duc Phat Vietnam #298 3740 7 -
35 83865 E.& [MYA] PHONE Pyae NAING Myanmar #304 3690 5 -
36 62699 D= [RSA] Robert WHITE South Africa #308 36622408 5 -
37 88298 <l [CAN] Kevin BARKMAN Canada #326 3300 10 -
38 68727 == [ENG] Larry PONG England #328 3280 4 -
39 65648 e [MRI] Melvin APPIAH Mauritius #329  3275.1583 5 -
40 59921 Bl (VLT Samuel CASSAR Malta #340 3150 10 -
41 86567 B [SLO] Miha IVANCIC Slovenia #347 3060 10 -
42 89890 s [IND] Naren Shankar IYER India #348 3040 7 -
43 67753 Bl (MGL] Batdavaa MUNKHBAT Mongolia #352 2920 8 -
44 93370 i [IND] Balraj KAJLA India #353 2920 3 -
45 70219 - [MDV] Hussein Zayan SHAHEED ZAKI Maldives #374 2650 9 -
46 88096 B [GER] Camilo BORST Germany #377 2620 9 -
47 83742 E= (UsA Saketh UPADHYA USA. #390 2420 4 -
48 61988 i [IND] Aditya GUPTA India #392 2410 4 -
49 79176 Il (MDV] Ahmed NIBAL Maldives #396 2390 6 -
50 65081 mmiam  [IND] Kanishg M India #400 2330 7 -
51 95480 = [(POL] Lukasz CIMOSZ Poland #430 1960 9 -
52 82700 [MRI] Tejraj PULTOO Mauritius #435 1910 5 -
53 79604 [AZE] Dicky Dwi PANGESTU Azerbaijan #439 1880 3 -
54 75537 e [IND] Kavin Thangam KAVIN India #471 1690 5 -
55 98624 [UGA] Amos MUYANJA Uganda #472 1690 2 -
56 84783 == [UGA] Kenneth Comfort MWAMBU Uganda #493 1590 5 -
57 83039 s [IND] Gagan BALYAN India #513 1510 5 -
58 58835 E [MAS] KHABILAN Siva Malaysia #525 1460 3 -
59 97290 = [LUX] Jerome PAUQUET Luxembourg #529 1428 7 -
60 60710 mmiam  [IND] Shashwat DALAL India #532 1400 4 -
61 63750 = [ISR] Maxim GRINBLAT Israel #537 1350 8 -
62 98955 E [UGA] Abdul Swaburuh SSEMPIRI Uganda #540 1310 3 -
63 86160 [AZE] Muhammad Khadafi AMRI Azerbaijan #588 1040 3 -
64 71084 Ele [NOR]jorgen ROSENLUND Norway #602 970 4 -

Reserves

1 61970 EE= [UsA] Linden WANG USA. #602 970 4 -
2 91894 == [CRO] Aria DINATA Croatia #605 960 2 -
3 80172 B B [NGRINUSA Momoh Nigeria #613 920 1 -
4 67237 [MDV] Mohamed Ajfan RASHEED Maldives #661 910 5 -
5 96008 B [MRI] Khemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius #675 890 3 -
6 87999 —}—= [ENG] Nadeem DALVI England #676 880 4 -
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94119

72076
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[IND] Ayush Raj GUPTA

[MDV] Thoif Ahmed MOHAMED
[UGA] Abed BUKENYA

[ZAM] Chongo Ezra MULENGA
[UGA] Guna Kusal DHULUPUDI
[TLS] Raymond SING

[MRI] Vaishnav RUSSEEAN
[AZE] Agil GABILOV

[UGA] Augustus OWINYI

[MRI] Aidan Yu Kiat SIOW YIN YOUNG
[UAE] Aakash RAVIKUMAR

[SUI] Lorrain JOLIAT

[MRI] MOHAMMAD RAYAN SHANAWAZ REZAH Emamdhully

[UGA] Dennis OMARA

[UGA] Ahmed ODUKA

[UGA] Mohammad WALUGEMBE
[UGA] Reagan Micheal NSUBUGA
[UGA] Expedito EMUDDU
[UGA] Batham KAWEESA
[UGA] Akbar ODUKA

[UGA] Jordan ABO

[UGA] Muhammad SSALI
[UGA] Aaron NDAWULA
[UGA] Thomas KATEREGA
[UGA] Muzafaru LUBEGA
[UGA] Nabil ISHIMWE

[UGA] Samuel WASSWA
[UGA] Davies SENONO

[MRI] Lucas DOUCE

[UGA] Denis ONYANGO

[MRI] Bhavesh BISSESSUR
[UGA] Shilton TAYEBWA

[SUI] Nicolas FRANCONVILLE
[UGA] Daksh HALDAR

[IND] Saahas Kumar P.

[UGA] Emma Aamal MWEBE

[MAS] KING Kien Hwa

[UGA] Charles HABUMUKIZA

[UGA] Naveen Yashwanth VENGARAI PRASSANNA

[ZAM] Veerapandi JEYARAMAN
[UGA] Ibrah YIGA

[IND] Manav CHOUDHARY
[UGA] Ismail MUNGUFENI
[MAS] ONG Tae Ern

[USA] Kevin Arokia WALTER
[UGA] Adrian SSENYONDO
[UGA] Abaasi BBAALE

[UGA] Tendo Kizito MUKALAZI
[MAS] YAP Chun Sin

[UGA] Marvin Nicholas BAKAKI
[MAS] SIE Zi Lok

[UGA] Brian MAWA

[MAS] Muhammad Ariffuddin RADIN
[UGA] Abubakari BABU

[IND] Gnana Harsha JETTY
[ISR] Daniil DUBOVENKO

[UGA] Uwais MUSOKE

Nationality Rank Points
India #696
Maldives #708
Uganda #735
Zambia #747
Uganda #846
Timor Leste #848
Mauritius #859
Azerbaijan #881
Uganda #905
Mauritius #905
United Arab Emirates #1045
Switzerland #1052
Mauritius #1137
Uganda #1137
Uganda #1137
Uganda #1137
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Uganda #1351
Mauritius #1351
Uganda #1351
Mauritius #1351
Uganda #1351
Switzerland #1517
Uganda -
India -
Uganda -
Malaysia -
Uganda -
Uganda -
Zambia -
Uganda -
India -
Uganda -
Malaysia -
US.A. -
Uganda -
Uganda -
Uganda -
Malaysia -
Uganda -
Malaysia -
Uganda -
Malaysia -
Uganda -
India -
Israel -
Uganda -
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Tournaments Seed
4 -

4 -
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1/26/23, 4:18 PM

BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
64 95466 [UGA] Julius TUSUBIRA Uganda - - -
65 83803 [UGA] Sabiiti AKANKUNDA Uganda R R R
66 69796 [UGA] Ambrah MAHAZI Uganda - - -
67 63443 [UGA] Ahmed MALIK Uganda - - -
68 79581 [UGA] Julius ZAMBA Uganda - - -
69 70340 [UGA] Hamza Mahad KIRUNDA Uganda - - -
70 84604 [UGA] Smit Jayesh VEKARIYA Uganda - - -
71 78520 [UGA] Laban KIRABO Uganda - - -
72 78736 [UGA] Arafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda - - -
73 85813 [MAS] Hanz HAIQAL Malaysia - - -
74 82572 [IND] Pranay SHETTIGAR India - - -
75 64135 [UGA] Kunj Ravi PATEL Uganda - - -
76 86445 [UAE] Bharath LATHEESH United Arab Emirates - - -
77 64923 [UGA] Zawaahir KANYANJWA Uganda - - -
78 9351 [UGA] Ronnie KASERENGE Uganda - - -
79 99795 [ZAM] MABO DONALD Zambia - - -
80 79814 B3 (SR1] Aashinsa HERATH Sri Lanka - R R
81 59659 [UGA] Brian KAKOLO Uganda - - -
82 61784 E [UGA] Eric OFOYURU Uganda - - -
83 67860 == [UGA]Jordan NIWAGABA Uganda - .
84 89358 == [UGA] lan SENOGA Uganda - -
Withdrawn
1/25/2023
2:00 PM 99105 e [IND] Akash SINGH India - - -
(GMT +08:00)
1/25/2023
3:16 PM 73038 mmamm  [IND] Vignesh THATHINENI India - - -
(GMT +08:00)
Removed
1/19/2023 84166 = [NED] Adith KARTHIKEYAN PRIYA Netherlands - - -
1/19/2023 77163 [AZE] Azmy QOWIMURAMADHONI Azerbaijan - - -
1/20/2023 57406 B (GER] Brian HOLTSCHKE Germany - - -
1/23/2023 64952 B B INGR] Yunusa MOMOH Nigeria - - -
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1/26/23, 4:20 PM

BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda International Challenge 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | = Kampala, Uganda
8 2/22/2023 to 2/26/2023

International Challenge

WS Acceptanc

e list

Select event: WS

107 Active entries

v

Acceptance Ranking: 1/24/2023

Seeding Ranking:

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
Main
1 69091 EE [UsA] Lauren LAM USA. #47 28068.8915 10 -
2 86604 e [IND] Tasnim MIR India #53 25270 10 -
3 59566 IE3 (sUn Jenjira STADELMANN Switzerland #60 20913 0 -
4 67069 % [ISR] Ksenia POLIKARPOVA Israel #65 18519.9 10 -
5 96877 S [UKR] Polina BUHROVA Ukraine #68 18084 10 -
6 80889 [l [] URL Rachael DARRAGH Ireland #69 177354 0 -
7 98804 = [HUN] Daniella GONDA Hungary #71 17120 10 -
8 74051 = [HUN]Agnes KOROSI Hungary #77 16490 10 -
9 84897 E=3 (BRA] Juliana Viana VIEIRA Brazil #82 16121.0167 9 -
10 61949 = [HUN] Vivien SANDORHAZI Hungary #87 15129 10 -
1 79258 I B [PER] Ines Lucia CASTILLO SALAZAR Peru #90 14514.2137 10 -
12 88063 I B (PER] Fernanda SAPONARA RIVWWA Peru #93 1407385 0 -
13 61746 === [EGY] Doha HANY Egypt #96 139085167 10 -
14 90854 B 0 1Al Yasmine HAMZA Italy #101 13449 0 -
15 87885 [TUR] Neslihan YIGIT Turkiye #11 12170 3 -
16 77871 B B oAl Judith MAIR Italy #114 11907 0 -
17 88412 B B 07Al Katharina FINK Italy #117 115323 0 -
18 81649 B [BUL] Hristomira POPOVSKA Bulgaria #120 11170 10 -
19 88020 = [EGY] Nour AHMED YOUSSRI Egypt #124 10734.6525 9 -
20 98186 -l ™ex] sabrina soLis Mexico #126  10602.28 10 -
21 77216 = [MAS] Kasturi RADHAKRISHNAN Malaysia #130 10130 8 -
22 61268 B [SLO] Petra POLANC Slovenia #131 10086 10 -
23 61151 [IND] Anwesha GOWDA India #133 9950 10 -
24 59367 = (MAS) Karupathevan LETSHANAA Malaysia #135 9880 6 -
Qualifying

1 58469 I3 (sUn Dounia PELUPESSY Switzerland #138 9655 10 -
2 87878 &= (MAS] TAN Zhing Yi Malaysia #151  8799.4653 8 -
3 73120 [AZE] Era MAFTUHA Azerbaijan #153 8700 10 -
4 75633 e [IND] Shruthika SENTHIL India #168 7570 10 -
5 58840 E [MAS] Siti NURSHUHAINI Malaysia #179 7305 7 -
6 84178 mmm [POL] Wiktoria DABCZYNSKA Poland #181  7247.0286 8 -
7 71132 B [MRI] Lorna BODHA Mauritius #186 6965.2 8 -
8 75193 »E [RSA] Johanita SCHOLTZ South Africa #196 6400 5 -
9 96365 == [UGA] Husina KOBUGABE Uganda #199 6248.5 5 -
10 82827 I [SVK] Katarina VARGOVA Slovakia #200 6210 10 -
1 79819 = [LUX] Kim SCHMIDT Luxembourg #205 6074.8889 10 -
12 95277 mm [ECU] Maria Delia ZAMBRANO Ecuador #209 5920 7 -
13 79078 [AZE] Keisha Fatimah AZ ZAHRA Azerbaijan #211 5860 7 -
14 87854 = [AUT] Katrin NEUDOLT Austria #224 5465 10 -
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1/26/23, 4:20 PM

BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
15 78133 B (ALG] Tanina Violette MAMMERI Algeria #228 5304.7 7 -
16 93199 E [UGA] Fadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI Uganda #231 5081.622 4 -
17 77296 % [MAS] WONG Ling Ching Malaysia #235 5020 3 -
18 64151 Bl [BUL] Gergana PAVLOVA Bulgaria #248 4590 10 -
19 65691 s [IND] Vijetha HARISH India #252 4450 5 -
20 76180 mmm [POL] Weronika GORNIAK Poland #261 4330 10 -
21 74714 : [UGA] Tracy NALUWOOZA Uganda #269 4108.8 4 -
22 76507 E [BRA] Samia LIMA Brazil #284 37146 4 -
23 68066 mmiem  [IND] Khushi THAKKAR India #287 3640 5 -
24 62853 n [MDV] Fathimath Nabaaha ABDUL RAZZAQ Maldives #291 3510 7 -
25 95699 & [ISR] Katsiaryna ZABLOTSKAYA Israel #295 3460 5 -
26 63440 = [MRI] Vilina APPIAH Mauritius #301 3365 5 -
27 77393 - [MDV] Aminath Nabeeha ABDUL RAZZAQ  Maldives #307 3320 6 -
28 81980 [UGA] Rajab SHAMSA MBIRA Uganda #315 3040 2 -
29 70456 e [IND] Trisha HEGDE India #321 2970 4 -
30 58133 E [ZIM] Avishi RAINA Zimbabwe #327 2840 5 -
31 94256 |—] [MRI] Jemimah LEUNG FOR SANG Mauritius #333 2760 3 -
32 80210 B B [NGR] Grace GABRIEL Nigeria #355 2440 3 -
33 74774 B [KAZ] Aisha ZHUMABEK Kazakhstan #404 1898.3333 5 -
34 55905 n [SUI] Lucie AMIGUET Switzerland #417 1760 4 -
35 63214 EE= [UsA] Ruhi RAJU USA. #423 1710 5 -
36 69917 = [MRI] Tiya BHURTUN Mauritius #433 1642 4 -
37 94784 === [UGA] Meble NAMAKOYE Uganda #434 1640 3 -
38 96465 === [EGY] ELGENDY Hadia Egypt #454 1480 3 -
39 91408 E== [GRE] Theodora FRAGOULIDOU Greece #459 1460 8 -
40 64108 [MRI] Layna Luxmi CHINIAH Mauritius #472 1350 3 -
4 97293 [UGA] Kruthum NALUMANSI Uganda 482 1270 5
42 76798 mmiam  [IND] Sreshta Reddy KANNAREDDY India #516 990 2 -
43 86234 == [UGA] Gladys MBABAZI Uganda #527 920 1 -
44 92756 : [UGA] Assumpta OWOMUGISHA Uganda #527 920 1 -
45 91807 e [IND] Rakshitha Sree SANTHOSH RAMRA|J  India #527 920 1 -
46 92109 e [IND] Sri Nitya NARAHARISETTI India #607 770 4 -
47 67242 n [MDV] Neela NAJEEB Maldives #611 740 3 -
48 69956 n [SUI] Vera APPENZELLER Switzerland #612 730 4 -
49 70689 i [IND] Ananya AGRAWAL India #613 720 2 -
50 23101 [UGA] Brenda AWORI Uganda #613 720 2 -
51 58884 n [KAZ] Kamila SMAGULOVA Kazakhstan #632 644 1 -
52 78019 n [MDV] Aishath Afnaan RASHEED Maldives #712 530 2 -
53 63885 == [EGY] Lojaine WASFY Egypt #727 450 2 -
54 85795 i [IND] Kavya GANDHI India #738 410 3 -
55 67491 [UGA] Isabella BAKOKO Uganda #751 360 1 -
56 89832 n [MDV] Maisa Fathuhulla ISMAIL Maldives #751 360 1 -
57 88349 = [EGY] Lojaine ELGHANDOUR Egypt #880 210 1 -
58 59101 === [EGY] Alya ELGHANDOUR Egypt #978 100 1 -
59 83079 == [UGA] Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA Uganda #1007 70 1 R
60 95534 == [UGA] Harshita SINGH Uganda #1007 70 1 -
61 72581 == [UGAI] Jovia NAKATO WADRI Uganda #1007 70 1 .
62 94234 E [UGA] Jovia ATHIENO Uganda #1007 70 1 -
63 84754 [UGA] Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA Uganda #1007 70 1 -
64 99264 [UGA] Catherine NDAGIRE Uganda #1007 70 1 -

Reserves

1 93063 == [UGA] Harshni HIRANI Uganda #1007 70 1 -
2 93570 [UGA] Betty APIO Uganda #1007 70 1 -
3 67954 == [UGA] Olivia NAKAJJA Uganda #1007 70 1 -
4 79118 == [UGA] Lillian ACHIRO Uganda . - .
5 61709 E [UGA] Victoria Bington NAMUBIRU Uganda - - - -
6 70071 [UGA] Sarah NAMUGABO Uganda R - R R
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed

7 89441 == [UGA] Vivian NALULE Uganda . .

8 78112 B [MRI] SAVOO Pravikash Mauritius - R R

9 60492 === [UGA] Gorette NAKAYIWA Uganda . .

10 63871 = [UAE] Zainaba REEM SIRA] United Arab Emirates - - -

" 68855 == [UGA] Joan MUKISA Uganda - -

12 80440 = [MAS] 00 Shan Zi Malaysia - - -

13 56370 == [UGA] Martha MUKYALA Uganda . - R

14 62924 == [UGA] Viola BIRIBAWA Uganda - -

15 70030 == [UGA] Parthi KANABAR Uganda . .

16 98084 i [IND] Sakshi GAHLAWAT India . - R

17 81243 == [UGA] Prista AMUCU Uganda . .

18 83652 E [UGA] Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR Uganda - - -

19 56305 == [UGA] Aisha NAMWASE Uganda . R R

Removed

12/12/2022 70319 s [IND] Naishaa Kaur BHATOYE India - - -
1/19/2023 86276 [AZE] Leyla JAMALZADE Azerbaijan - - -
1/19/2023 98705 [AZE] Hajar NURIYEVA Azerbaijan - - -
1/23/2023 92606 B [GER] Miranda WILSON Germany - - -
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1/26/23, 4:22 PM BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda International Challenge 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda
B9 2/22/2023 to 2/26/2023

International Challenge

MD Acceptance list

Select event: MD v

48 Active entries
Acceptance Ranking: 1/24/2023
Seeding Ranking:

Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
Main
63846 B [ALG]Youcef Sabri MEDEL Algeria
1 . #57 21180 - 1
72986 B [ALG]Koceila MAMMERI Algeria
79189 &= [NOR]Vegard RIKHEIM Norway
2 #61 20872 - 13
57694 & [NOR]Torjus FLAATTEN Norway
88264 BB [FRAWilliam VILLEGER France
3 #106 10120 20240 5
73323 BB [FRAJjulien MAIO France
78890 [AZE]Ade Resky DWICAHYO Azerbaijan
4 .. #133 8160 16320 5
77163 E# [AZF1Azmy QOWIMURAMADHONI Azerbaijan
69649 ES [BRAJFabricio FARIAS Brazil
5 i 13323
78948 [BRAIDavi SILVA Brazil
94719 Y= [RSAJjarred ELLIOTT South Africa
6 — #124 8830 12614 7
85735 Y= [RSAJRobert SUMMERS South Africa
84421 == [THA]Wongsathorn THONGKHAM Thailand
7 —_ 12440
81327 == [THA]Pongsakorn THONGKHAM Thailand
98896 B [ALG]Adel HAMEK Algeria
8 . #93 11839 - 9
99187 B [ALGIMohamed Abderrahime BELARBI Algeria
96008 ™= [MRI]Khemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius
° 56114 ™= [MRI]Lucas DOUCE Mauritius 10560
98589 M [BUL]lvan RUSEV Bulgaria
10 . #100 10455 - 10
63140 == [BUL]lliyan STOYNOV Bulgaria
54314 BB [ITAIGiovanni GRECO Italy
11 #108 9960 - 12
65649 W B [ITAIDavid SALUTT Italy
65648 == [MRI]Melvin APPIAH Mauritius
12 - L . 9832
82700 ™= [MRI]Tejraj PULTOO Mauritius
77759 == [MRI]Vaishnav RUSSEEAN Mauritius
13 9760
82782 ™= [MRIJMOHAMMAD RAYAN SHANAWAZ REZAH Emamdhully Mauritius
84783 == [UGAJKenneth Comfort MWAMBU Uganda
14 — 9760
98955 == [UGAJAbdul Swaburuh SSEMPIRI Uganda
73971 == [UGA]Akbar ODUKA Uganda
15 — 9760
99314 == [UGA]Aaron NDAWULA Uganda
94662 == [UGA]Samuel WASSWA Uganda
16 — 9760
62890 == [UGAJAhmed ODUKA Uganda
75795 ™= [MRI]Bhavesh BISSESSUR Mauritius
17 9760
84106 ™= [MRIJAidan Yu Kiat SIOW YIN YOUNG Mauritius
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Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
64839 == [MRI]Georges Julien PAUL Mauritius

18 9032
59445 == [MRI)jean Bernard BONGOUT Mauritius
86616 P= [RSA]Caden KAKORA South Africa

19 — . #210 4060 8120 3
62699 = [RSA]JRobert WHITE South Africa
70720 == [UGA]Guna Kusal DHULUPUDI Uganda

20 — 7360
71815 == [UGA]Reagan Micheal NSUBUGA Uganda
91987 EH [SUMinh Quang PHAM Switzerland

21 . #185 4860 6943 7
62046 K [suljArthur BOUDIER Switzerland
79176 Il [MDV]Ahmed NIBAL Maldives

22 . #227 3840 6400 6
67237 3l [MDV]Mohamed Ajfan RASHEED Maldives
78121 == [AUTIPhilip BIRKER Austria

23 — . #166 5926 - 1
80054 === [AUT]Philipp DREXLER Austria
45725 == [UGA]lvan MAYEGA Uganda

24 — #359 2200 4400 1
48084 == [UGA]Fred KIRABO Uganda
85184 ™ [SGP]LOH Kean Hean Singapore

25 [ . #386 2110 4220 1
81293 [SGP]Jun Liang Andy KWEK Singapore
70219 W [MDV]Hussein Zayan SHAHEED ZAKI Maldives

26 . #401 2010 4020 3
93676 I [MDV]Thoif Ahmed MOHAMED Maldives
79604 [AZE]Dicky Dwi PANGESTU Azerbaijan

27 o #402 1970 3940 4
50572 [AZE]Agil GABILOV Azerbaijan
75342 E= [UGA]Denis ONYANGO Uganda

28 — 3680
86948 == [UGA]Muhammad SSALI Uganda
84968 == [UGA]Dennis OMARA Uganda

29 — 3680
74908 == [UGA]Ismail MUNGUFENI Uganda
78736 == [UGAJArafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda

30 — 3680
56950 == [UGA]Batham KAWEESA Uganda
61784 == [UGAJEric OFOYURU Uganda

31 — 3680
90044 == [UGA]Shilton TAYEBWA Uganda
65857 M [7AM]Chongo Ezra MULENGA Zambia

32 . #420 1820 3640 3
55024 B [7AM]Kalombo MULENGA Zambia

Reserves

77864 == [UGA]Muzafaru LUBEGA Uganda

1 — #465 1520 3040 1
73671 == [UGA]Brian KASIRYE Uganda
76865 == [UGAJAugustus OWINYI Uganda

2 — #465 1520 3040 1
78579 == [UGA]Expedito EMUDDU Uganda
80381 == [UGAJThomas KATEREGA Uganda

3 — #606 920 1840 1
98624 ==[UGAJAmMos MUYANJA Uganda
59717 EH [SUIINicolas FRANCONVILLE Switzerland

4 . #830 550 1100 1
85017 EX [SUl]Lorrain JOLIAT Switzerland
71084 E= [NORJorgen ROSENLUND Norway

5 820
67447 = [NOR]Markus BARTH Norway
59921 B [MLTISamuel CASSAR Malta

6 #1090 100 200 1
57460 B [MLT]Matthew ABELA Malta
89938 == [UGA]Abaasi BBAALE Uganda

7 —
64923 == [UGA]Zawaahir KANYANJWA Uganda
62961 == [UGA]Tendo Kizito MUKALAZI Uganda

8 —
64218 ==[UGA]Nabil ISHIMWE Uganda
99795 R [ZAM]MABO DONALD Zambia

9
96693 M [7AM]Veerapandi JEYARAMAN Zambia
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Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
95403 == [UGA]Mohammad WALUGEMBE Uganda
10 —
61362 == [UGA]Abubakari BABU Uganda
74928 == [UGA]Marvin Nicholas BAKAKI Uganda
1" —
79581 ==[UGA]julius ZAMBA Uganda
45666 == [UGA]Davies SENONO Uganda
12 —
89358 == [UGA]Jlan SENOGA Uganda
83514 K= [UAE]Adithya ANNAN United Arab Emirates
? 81034 E= [UAE]Kuswanto KUSWANTO United Arab Emirates
95589 == [UGA]Daksh HALDAR Uganda
14 —
63443 == [UGAJAhmed MALIK Uganda
83803 == [UGAJSabiiti AKANKUNDA Uganda
15 —
72490 ==[yUGA]JAdrian SSENYONDO Uganda
86864 == [UGA]Frank MUWULUZI Uganda
16 —
82276 == [UGA]Freejo Francis MURINGATHERY Uganda
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda International Challenge 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda
B9 2/22/2023 to 2/26/2023

International Challenge

WD Acceptance list

Select event: WD v

39 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/24/2023

Seeding Ranking:

Member ID

Main

Player

Nationality

Rank

Notional/Protected

Points points

Tournaments Seed

76507
57457

95423
77871

69091
13381

63229
72254

79258
95819

69361
71132

56522
84897

73120
79078

95277
88063

75414
85127

82405
62110

63440
94256

81980
96365

83125
55723

77393
62853

74714
93199

62806
96401

E=3 (grAjSamia LIMA
[BRA]JJaqueline LIMA

B N ;TA]Martina CORSINI
I B iTAjudith MAIR

EE [usA]Lauren LAM
= [USA]Paula Lynn CAO HOK

B 0 [FrRAJFlavie VALLET
B 0 [FRAJEmilie VERCELOT

B 0 [PER]Ines Lucia CASTILLO SALAZAR
B 0 [PER]Paula LA TORRE REGAL

== [MRI]Kobita DOOKHEE
== [MRI]Lorna BODHA
[BRA]Sania LIMA
[BRAJJuliana Viana VIEIRA

[AZE]Era MAFTUHA
[AZE]Keisha Fatimah AZ ZAHRA

mm [ECU]Maria Delia ZAMBRANO
B I [PERJFernanda SAPONARA RIVVA

== [AUT]Serena AU YEONG

== [AUT]Katharina HOCHMEIR

Y= [RSA]Deidre LAURENS

P= [RSA]JAmy ACKERMAN

== [MRI}Vilina APPIAH

== [MRI]lemimah LEUNG FOR SANG

E= [UGA]JRajab SHAMSA MBIRA
== [UGAJHusina KOBUGABE

o= [NOR]Marie CHRISTENSEN

= [NORJAimee HONG

I [MDV]Aminath Nabeeha ABDUL RAZZAQ
= | [MDV]Fathimath Nabaaha ABDUL RAZZAQ

== [UGAITracy NALUWOOZA
E= [UGA]JFadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI

=== [IND]Nishu RAPRIA
=== [IND]Nikki RAPRIA

Brazil
Brazil

Italy
Italy

U.S.A.
US.A.

France
France

Peru
Peru

Mauritius
Mauritius

Brazil
Brazil

Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan

Ecuador
Peru

Austria
Austria

South Africa
South Africa

Mauritius
Mauritius

Uganda
Uganda

Norway
Norway

Maldives
Maldives

Uganda
Uganda

India
India

#39

#43

#86

#59

#68

#70

#124

#75

#77

#85

#89

#160

#161

27292

25667

12050

18335

15496

15122

7370

14547

14233

12167

11790

5240

5230
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1/26/23, 4:23 PM

Member ID

BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Player

Nationality

Notional/Protected

Rank Points points

Tournaments Seed

94784 == [UGA]Meble NAMAKOYE Uganda

18 — 9760
86234 ==[UGA]Gladys MBABAZI Uganda
84323 EA [suijCaroline RACLOZ Switzerland

19 .. . #139 6561.4 9373 7
65121 El [SyjjAline MULLER Switzerland
91408 = [GRE]Theodora FRAGOULIDOU Greece

20 . #199 3860 7720 5
64151 == [BUL]Gergana PAVLOVA Bulgaria
78019 EH [MDV]Aishath Afnaan RASHEED Maldives

21 7360
89832 A [MDV]Maisa Fathuhulla ISMAIL Maldives
68066 == [IND]Khushi THAKKAR India

22 4930
70456 == [IND]Trisha HEGDE India
69956 EA [SUlVera APPENZELLER Switzerland

23 . #358 1870 3740 3
55905 KA [SUlLucie AMIGUET Switzerland
92756 == [UGA]Assumpta OWOMUGISHA Uganda

24 — 3680
97293 == [UGA]Kruthum NALUMANSI Uganda
94234 == [UGAovia ATHIENO Uganda

25 — 3680
72581 ==[UGA]Jovia NAKATO WADRI Uganda
23101 == [UGA]Brenda AWORI Uganda

26 — #409 1520 3040 1
93570 == [UGA]Betty APIO Uganda
64108 == [MRI]Layna Luxmi CHINIAH Mauritius

27 — " #409 1520 3040 1
69917 == [MRI]Tiya BHURTUN Mauritius
80210 ¥ B [NGR]Grace GABRIEL Nigeria

28 . . #488 1170 2340 1
68867 B M [NGR]Ramatu YAKUBU Nigeria
99264 == [UGA]Catherine NDAGIRE Uganda

29 — #514 920 1840 1
84754 == [UGA]Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA Uganda
93063 == [UGA]Harshni HIRANI Uganda

30 — #514 920 1840 1
95534 == [UGA]Harshita SINGH Uganda
96465 == [EGY]ELGENDY Hadia Egypt

31 — #635 600 1200 1
63885 === [EGY]Lojaine WASFY Egypt
98084 == [IND]Sakshi GAHLAWAT India

32 . . #791 340 680 2
71963 == [IND]Apoorva GAHLAWAT India

Reserves

62924 == [UGA]Viola BIRIBAWA Uganda

1 —
68855 == [UGA]Joan MUKISA Uganda
81243 == [UGA]Prista AMUCU Uganda

2 —
79118 == [UGA]Lillian ACHIRO Uganda
74774 Bl [KAZ]AIsha ZHUMABEK Kazakhstan

3
58884 EH [KAZ]Kamila SMAGULOVA Kazakhstan
63871 K= [UAE]Zainaba REEM SIRA United Arab Emirates

! 91912 E=[UAE]Aleena QATHUN United Arab Emirates
89441 == [UGA]Vivian NALULE Uganda

5 —
61709 == [UGA]Victoria Bington NAMUBIRU Uganda
83079 == [UGA]Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA Uganda

6 —
83652 == [UGA]Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR Uganda
61158 == [UGA]Brenda NABUSINDO Uganda

7 —
70919 == [UGAJovia KOMUHEMDO Uganda

Removed
86276 [AZE]Leyla JAMALZADE Azerbaijan
1/19/2023 N

98705 [AZE]Hajar NURIYEVA Azerbaijan
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1/26/23, 4:25 PM BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda International Challenge 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda
B9 2/22/2023 to 2/26/2023

International Challenge

XD Acceptance list

Select event: XD v

53 Active entries
Acceptance Ranking: 1/24/2023
Seeding Ranking:

Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
Main

69649 ES [BRAJFabricio FARIAS Brazil

1 . #41 26850 - m"
57457 [BRA]JJaqueline LIMA Brazil
72986 B [ALG]Koceila MAMMERI Algeria

2 . #64 16040 26733 6
78133 B [ALGITanina Violette MAMMERI Algeria
78948 E=1 [BRA]Davi SILVA Brazil

3 . #72 14630 24383 6
56522 = [BRA]Sania LIMA Brazil
72466 === [EGY]JAdham Hatem ELGAMAL Egypt

4 — #53 20980 - 13
61746 wmm [EGY]Doha HANY Egypt
94719 ¥= [RSAJjarred ELLIOTT South Africa

5 S—— . #116 8910 14850 6
62110 Y= [RSAJAmy ACKERMAN South Africa
78121 == [AUTIPhilip BIRKER Austria

6 — . #77 13830 - 16
85127 === [AUT]Katharina HOCHMEIR Austria
65648 == [MRI]Melvin APPIAH Mauritius

7 - . " #151 6760 13520 4
63440 == [MRI]Vilina APPIAH Mauritius
70219 [MDV]Hussein Zayan SHAHEED ZAKI Maldives

8 #81 12670 - 8
62853 M [MDV]Fathimath Nabaaha ABDUL RAZZAQ Maldives
81293 ™ [SGP]Jun Liang Andy KWEK Singapore

9 [ ] . . . #184 4910 9820 2
59275 [SGPIWONG Jia Ying Crystal Singapore
82700 ™= [MRI]Tejraj PULTOO Mauritius

10 fr— . " #193 4750 9500 3
69361 == [MRI]Kobita DOOKHEE Mauritius
84360 MM [ITAJGianmarco BAILETTI Italy

11 #113 9062 - 9
95423 BB [ITA]Martina CORSINI Italy
68819 KM [SVK]Milan DRATVA Slovakia

12 . #177 5146.88 8578 6
82827 KM [SVK]Katarina VARGOVA Slovakia
86567 N [SLO]Miha IVANCIC Slovenia

13 . #126 8075 - 8
61268 EM [SLO]Petra POLANC Slovenia
59716 == [NOR]Fredrik KRISTENSEN Norway

14 - #128 8050 - 14
55723 = [NORJAimee HONG Norway
62699 ¥= [RSAJRobert WHITE South Africa

15 S— . #233 3720 7440 2
82405 ¥= [RSA]Deidre LAURENS South Africa
84968 == [UGA]Dennis OMARA Uganda

16 — 7360
93570 == [UGA]Betty APIO Uganda
63140 = [BUL]lliyan STOYNOV Bulgaria

17 . #244 3600 7200 1
81649 m [BUL]Hristomira POPOVSKA Bulgaria
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
52953 — [ISR]Misha ZILBERMAN Israel

18 — #254 3360 6720 3
95699 —= [ISR]Katsiaryna ZABLOTSKAYA Israel
91987 EA [SUIMinh Quang PHAM Switzerland

19 . #203 4430 6329 7
84323 EX [SUI]Caroline RACLOZ Switzerland
62046 EJ [SU[JArthur BOUDIER Switzerland

20 .. . #274 3040 6080 4
65121 EX[syijAline MULLER Switzerland
77864 == [UGA]Muzafaru LUBEGA Uganda

21 — 6080
67954 ==[UGA]Olivia NAKA A Uganda
76865 == [UGAJAugustus OWINYI Uganda

22 — 6080
93063 == [UGA]Harshni HIRANI Uganda
78579 == [UGA]Expedito EMUDDU Uganda

23 — 5600
93199 == [UGA]Fadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI Uganda
98955 == [UGAJAbdul Swaburuh SSEMPIRI Uganda

24 — 5120
95534 == [UGA]Harshita SINGH Uganda

Qualifying

56114 == [MRI]Lucas DOUCE Mauritius

1 _— . .. #366 2200 4400 1
64108 == [MRI]Layna Luxmi CHINIAH Mauritius
71084 E= [NORJorgen ROSENLUND Norway

2 — #401 2050 4100 3
83125 = [NOR]Marie CHRISTENSEN Norway
86616 P= [RSA]Caden KAKORA South Africa

3 — . #411 1870 3740 3
75193 P= [RSA]johanita SCHOLTZ South Africa
79176 [MDV]Ahmed NIBAL Maldives

4 . #415 1840 3680 2
67242 EH [MDVINeela NAJEEB Maldives
74908 == [UGA]Ismail MUNGUFENI Uganda

5 — 3680
92756 == [UGA]JAssumpta OWOMUGISHA Uganda
94662 == [UGAJSamuel WASSWA Uganda

6 — 3680
99264 ==[UGA]Catherine NDAGIRE Uganda
77759 == [MRI]Vaishnav RUSSEEAN Mauritius

7 3680
78112 == [MRI]SAVOO Pravikash Mauritius
96008 == [MRI]Khemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius

8 [ .. #475 1520 3040 1
69917 == [MRI]Tiya BHURTUN Mauritius
84783 == [UGA]JKenneth Comfort MWAMBU Uganda

9 — #475 1520 3040 1
74714 ==[UGA]Tracy NALUWOOZA Uganda
80054 == [AUTIPhilipp DREXLER Austria

10 — . #608 950 1900 2
75414 == [AUT]Serena AU YEONG Austria
59445 == [MRI]jean Bernard BONGOUT Mauritius

1 fr— " #617 920 1840 1
94256 == [MRI]Jemimah LEUNG FOR SANG Mauritius
80172 B B [NGRINUSA Momoh Nigeria

12 . . #617 920 1840 1
68867 B B [NGRJRamatu YAKUBU Nigeria
99314 == [UGA]Aaron NDAWULA Uganda

13 — #617 920 1840 1
83079 ==[UGA]Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA Uganda
48084 == [UGAJFred KIRABO Uganda

14 — #617 920 1840 1
97293 == [UGA]Kruthum NALUMANSI Uganda
56950 == [UGA]Batham KAWEESA Uganda

15 — #617 920 1840 1
84754 == [UGA]Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA Uganda
65297 == [IND]Shaurya SINGH India

16 1440
85795 == [IND]Kavya GANDHI India

Reserves

59717 EB [SUIINicolas FRANCONVILLE Switzerland

1 . #1078 290 580 3
69956 KA [SUIVera APPENZELLER Switzerland
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BWF - Uganda International Challenge 2023 - Acceptance list

Notional/Protected

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
80381 == [UGAJThomas KATEREGA Uganda

2 —
81980 == [UGA]Rajab SHAMSA MBIRA Uganda
73141 B=[UAE]Aakash RAVIKUMAR United Arab Emirates

? 91912 = [UAE]Aleena QATHUN United Arab Emirates
59659 == [UGA]Brian KAKOLO Uganda

4 —
68855 E= [UGA]Joan MUKISA Uganda
95466 == [UGA]Julius TUSUBIRA Uganda

5 —
70071 ==[UGA]Sarah NAMUGABO Uganda
61784 == [UGAJEric OFOYURU Uganda

6 —
94234 == [UGA]Jovia ATHIENO Uganda
86948 == [UGA]Muhammad SSALI Uganda

7 —
79118 == [UGA]Lillian ACHIRO Uganda
67860 == [UGA]Jordan NIWAGABA Uganda

8 —
60492 == [UGA]Gorette NAKAYIWA Uganda
78736 == [UGAJArafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda

9 —
89441 ==[UGA]Vivian NALULE Uganda
62890 == [UGAJAhmed ODUKA Uganda

10 —
67491 == [UGA]Isabella BAKOKO Uganda
79581 == [UGA]ulius ZAMBA Uganda

1" —
61709 == [UGA]Victoria Bington NAMUBIRU Uganda
45725 == [UGA]lvan MAYEGA Uganda

12 —
70919 == [UGA]Jovia KOMUHEMDO Uganda
63443 == [UGA]JAhmed MALIK Uganda

13 —
83652 == [UGA]Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR Uganda

Removed
86160 [AZEIMuhammad Khadafi AMRI Azerbaijan
1/19/2023
98705 [AZE]Hajar NURIYEVA Azerbaijan
93008 == [IND]Yash SHAH India
1/24/2023

58133 == [z1M]Avishi RAINA Zimbabwe
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